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No. 141, S.] 	 [Published May 12, 1915. 

CHAPTER 64. 
AN ACT to appropriate to C. H. Rawlinson a specified sum of 

money for unpaid salary and expenses as clerk of the special 
legislative committee on forestry. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated to C. H. Rawlinson, out or_ 

any money in the general fund of the state treasury not other-
wise appropriated, the sum of one hundred twenty-nine dollars 
and seventy-nine cents, a balance remaining unpaid for salary 
and expenses for services rendered during the month of Janu-
ary, 1915, as clerk for the special legislative committee on for-
estry. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 7, 1915. 

No. 175, S.] 	 [Publishel May 12, 1915. 

CHAPTER 65. 
AN ACT to amend subsection 1, subdivision (b) of subsection 

4 and subdivision (c) of subsection 5 of section 11-5 of the 
statutes, relating to nomination paper S. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection 1, subdivison (b) of subsection 4 and 
subdivision (c) of subsection 5 of section 11-5 of the statutes 
are amended to read: (Section 11-5) 1. The name of no 
candidate shall be printed upon an official ballot used at any 
'September primary unless at least thirty days prior to such pri-
mary a nomination paper shall have been filed in his behalf as 
provided in this act, in substantially the following form: 

I, the undersigned, a qualified elector of (the .... precinct of 
the town of .... ) or (the .... * • * .... ward of the city 
of ....), county of .... and state of Wisconsin, and a member 
of the .... party, hereby nominate .... ...., who resides (at 
No. ...., on .... street, city of ....) or (in the town of ....), 
in the county of .... as a candidate for the office of (here spec-
ify the office) ...., to be voted for at the primary to be held on 
the first Tuesday in September, 19.., as representing the prin- 
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tiples of said party, and I further declare that I intend to sup-
port the candidate named herein. 

In Cities 

Name of signer 
	

Date of signing 

Street 
	

Number 

(Section 11-5. 4) (b) The affidavit of a qualified elector 
shall be appended to each such nomination paper, stating that 
he is personally acquainted with all persons who have signed the 
same, and that he knows them to be electors of that precinct, 
ward, town, village or county, as the nomination paper shall re-
quire; that he knows that they signed the same with full knowl-
edge of the contents thereof and that their respective residences 
are stated therein and that each signer signed the same on the 
date stated opposite his name, and that he, the affiant, intends to 
support the candidate named therein. Such affidavit shall not 
be made by the candidate, but each candidate shall file with his 
nomination paper or papers, or within five days thereafter, a 
declaration that lie will qualify as such officer if nominated and 
-elected. 

(Section 11-5. 5) (c) If for an office representing less 
than a congressional district in area, or a city or county office, 
by at least three per cent of the party vote in at least one-sixth 
of the election precincts of such district and in the aggregate 
not less than three per cent nor more than ten per cent of the 
total vote of his party in such district. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage anl pub-
lication. 

Approved May 7, 1915. 


